




Samples of Chart 
Data Availability

Evaluating Reported 
Damage Data Against 
Economical Criteria



Representing Trends Over Time



DIRT Report for 2022 

- Updated format, figures, tools

- Top root cause analysis

- Trends & takeaways

- Industry outreach / feedback 























Failure to Notify 811

Education Problem?

Bad Decision Problem?

Attitude Problem?



How is Alabama 811 Accessible

Calling 811 or 800 number 
24 Hours a Day / 7 Days a Week

Web Portal - Completely Web Based Application
Automatic Updates
Ticket Search
Available 24/7

Mobile Application – Available on Android or IOS
Available 24/7



Ticket Entry Option Usage
2022

AppTicket PortalTicket Voice
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60%
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59%

38%

2023

App Tickets Portal Tickets Voice



Locate Volume - Historical

Year Request Volume Percentage 
Change

2019 629,957 8%

2020 580,197 -8%

2021 612,871 6%

2022 644,071 5%

10/2023 519,378 -7%



Addressing Diverse
Excavator Community

2022 YTD 10/2023

Spanish Queue Calls Handled 416 354

Average Handle Time Spanish Queue 8:30 9:04

Average Handle Time Main Queue 4:49 4:48



Spanish Interface with www.al811.com



Alabama Dirt Data

2022 Damages
4,920

2021 Damages
4,419

2020 Damages
8,375

2019 Damages
11,447

2021



No Call Damages Reported To AL811
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ENFORCEMENT VIOLATIONS
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Failure To 

Utilize Safe 

Digging

Precautions

in the Field 

CGA DIRT



Failure To Utilize Safe Digging

Precautions in the field

Enforcement Info 2022

0 2 4 6 8 10 12

  Past 20 day ticket life

  Mechanized Equipment in Tolerance Zone

  Inproper Excavation Practices within Tolerance Zone

  Excavating Before Locate Request Was Valid

  Failure to protect facility

  Failure to determine depth



Failure To Locate On Time or 

Mismarked
SOURCE TOTALS PERCENTAGE

Enforcement Complaints 
2022 

86 complaints 58%

Reported Damages 2022

Not Marked 1517 reported 54%

Mismarked 357 reported 14%

CGA DIRT 2022 2549 reported 52%



CGA Reported Damage Detail



Alabama Underground Damage 
Prevention Enforcement

2022 YTD 8/2023

Complaints Filed 202 312

Included Damage 81 234

Complaints Heard By 
Executive Committee

162 251

Filed by Facility Owners 86 281

Filed by Excavator 85 10

Filed by Locators 0 5

Filed by Home/Property 
Owner

3 4



Membership

Breakdown

Facility Type Totals

Communications 89

Electric 29

Gas 98

Multi-Facility 215

Reclaimed Water 1

Sewer 27

Water 194

653





MEMBER

ENGAGEMENT

*General Check in *Web Portal

*Ticket Management *Damage Reporting

*Positive Response *Education Programs

*Member Service Area Editor *Enforcement Program





Member
Services
Data





Data Analysis Tool

BlueNet Thoughtspot Application

• Allow for basic operational reports

• Drill down data based on allocated member codes

• Ability to share data with other uses

• Ability to share directly into presentation mode

• Ability to allocate as raw data or graphical format

• Customizable reports based on individual member 
needs



Data Analysis Tool



Alabama Underground Damage 
Prevention Educational Programs

Through October 2023

Social Media Posts 207

Social Media Growth 45% grown in followers

Educational 
Meetings/Tradeshows/
Presentations

63

Educational Materials New Excavator Manual
Website Blog Posts
Handout Materials



Areas of Focus
LARGE PROJECTS / BROADBAND EXPANSION/INFRASTRUCTURE  FUNDING

Finalizing process
How to educate to promote use of program

TICKET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ABILITY TO HOLD LOCATE REQUESTS IN QUEUE

SOFTWARE INTERFACE UPGRADE

AFTER HOUR CALL HANDLING



Questions and 
Discussion



Public Education
– McKay Lyvers mlyvers@al811.com 205.731.3207
– Jeff Bice  jbice@al811.com 205.731.3218
– Kim Covan kcovan@al811.com 205.731.3217

Media and Marketing
– Grayson Cain gcain@al811.com 205.731.3206

Member Services
– Emily Roberts eroberts@al811.com 205.731.7212

Service Area Database/GIS
– Andrew Maxwell amaxwell@al811.com 205.731.7213

Technology
– Adam Berendt  aberendt@al811.com 205.731.3202

Contact Center Operations
– Jennifer Pickle jpickle@al811.com 205.731.3210

Accounting/Billing
– Kim Jenkins kjenkins@al811.com 205.731.3205

When All Else Fails
– Annette Bowman abowman@al811.com 205.731.3209
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